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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2959
ANSWERED ON 04.01.2018

RELEASE OF FUNDS UNDER NAMAMI GANGE MISSION

2959. KUNWAR BHARATENDRA

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA
REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) the total funds collected till now for the Namami Gange Mission; and

(b) the portion that has been sanctioned/released so far?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND
GANGA REJUVENATION & HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT

(DR. SATYA PAL SINGH)

(a) & (b) The total amount collected/gathered by National Mission for Clean Ganga (NMCG)

from individuals/Non Resident Indians (NRIs)/Person of Indian Origins (PIOs)/Public Sector

Undertakings (PSUs) till now under Clean Ganga Fund (CGF) is Rs.220.14 crore. As on date only

Rs.1,09,106/- have been spent from the funds available in CGF.

*****

